
From: Liu, Emily
To: Harward, Sonya; Harmon, Monica L; Lenahan, Larry J; Jackson, Aaron K; Brown, Jeffrey E; Burns, Vanessa;

McCraney, Paula D.; Hopkins, Hollie; Fiechter, Travis J.; Karen Jaracz; Wesley Sydnor
Cc: Schadt, Kathi; MetroCouncilClerk; Ackerson, Brent; Noble, Jeffrey T
Subject: RE: Notice of Request for Annexation of Twinbrook by City of St. Matthews
Date: Thursday, August 25, 2022 7:21:40 PM

These properties are currently regulated under the Louisville Metro’s Land Development Code.  They
will be subject to St. Matthews’ Land Development Code once the annexation is approved.
 
Thanks
Emily
 
Yu “Emily” Liu, FAICP
Director
Louisville Metro Planning and Design Services
Develop Louisville, Louisville Forward

444 S. 5th Street, 3rd Floor
Louisville, KY 40202
502.574.6678
https://louisvilleky.gov/government/planning-design
 
Sign up for development notifications in your area at:
https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/KYLOUISVILLE/subscriber/new
 
 

From: Harward, Sonya <Sonya.Harward@louisvilleky.gov> 
Sent: Sunday, August 7, 2022 4:24 PM
To: Harmon, Monica L <Monica.Harmon@louisvilleky.gov>; Lenahan, Larry J
<Larry.Lenahan@louisvilleky.gov>; Jackson, Aaron K <Aaron.Jackson@louisvilleky.gov>; Brown,
Jeffrey E <Jeffrey.Brown@louisvilleky.gov>; Burns, Vanessa <Vanessa.Burns@louisvilleky.gov>; Liu,
Emily <emily.liu@louisvilleky.gov>; McCraney, Paula D. <Paula.McCraney@louisvilleky.gov>;
Hopkins, Hollie <Hollie.Hopkins@louisvilleky.gov>; Fiechter, Travis J.
<Travis.Fiechter@louisvilleky.gov>; Karen Jaracz <Karen.Jaracz@louisvillemsd.org>; Wesley Sydnor
<wesley.sydnor@louisvillemsd.org>
Cc: Schadt, Kathi <Kathi.Schadt@louisvilleky.gov>; MetroCouncilClerk
<MetroCouncilClerk@louisvilleky.gov>; Ackerson, Brent <Brent.Ackerson@louisvilleky.gov>; Noble,
Jeffrey T <Jeffrey.Noble@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: Notice of Request for Annexation of Twinbrook by City of St. Matthews
 

Good afternoon,
Per Section 166.11(B) of the Louisville Metro Code of Ordinances, which was last
amended on February 28, 2022 by Ordinance 013, Series 2022, please see the
attached notice of request for annexation.  Per the Ordinance, please respond
within two calendar weeks.   If you have any questions regarding the new
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procedures, you will likely get the best information from Travis Fiechter or Hollie
Hopkins with the Jefferson County Attorney’s Office.  Our office will help if possible as
well.
 
Thanks,
Sonya
 
 
                                

                               

    Sonya Harward
       Louisville Metro Council Clerk
             601 W. Jefferson Street, Ste. 103

                      Louisville, KY 40202
                    (502)574-2704 (direct)
                      (502)574-3902 (ofc)                    
 


